IN THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

2013 MAY 20 AM 9: 01

IN RE: THE HONORABLE KAY SPALDING ROBILIO CIRCUIT JUDGE, 30TH JUDICIAL DISCURLICIENT SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Docket No. M2013-01143-SC-CJ-CJ

File No. 12-4986

PROOF OF SERVICE

Comes now Assistant Disciplinary Counsel for the Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct, and pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 17-5-307(b), files the attached United States Postal Service Form 3811 as proof of service of the Formal Charges in this cause on the Respondent, Judge Kay Spalding Robilio on May 16, 2013.

Respectfully submitted this the 20th day of May, 2013.

Patrick J. McHale #004643

Assistant Disciplinary Counsel

Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct

P.O. Box 50356

Nashville, TN 37205

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and exact copy of the foregoing was served upon Honorable Kay Spalding Robilio by depositing same in the U.S. Mail along with sufficient postage thereon to insure delivery, this 20th day of May, 2013.

Patrick J. McHale

and the second	COMPLETE THIS SECTIO	N ON DELIVERY	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	A. Signature	<u></u>	Agent
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	x //	0/	Addressee_
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	B Received by (Printed N	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	of Velivery
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delively address diffe	rent from item 1?	ves No
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery a	iddress below:	
Leo BeBEMAN			
11-mapson the			
- 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (3 Service Type Certified Mail] Express Mail	
menysis, TN 38103	☐ Registered ☐	Return Receipt for N	Verchandise
Mentos	4. Restricted Delivery? (] Yes
2. Article 7013 0600 0000 650	A 3205		
(Transi	Return Receipt	102	595-02-M-1540
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic F			
	r Lagoria de Cara de Propinsi has de Cara de C	N ON DELIVERY	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTIO	es programment (Francisco	
■ Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	x July		Agent Addressee
item 4 if Hestricted Develoy	B. Redelyedby (Printed N	Varne) C. Date	6f Delikery
 so that we can return the care of the mailpiece, Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	D. Is delivery address diffe	rent from item 1?	tributes and the second of the
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery a	address below:	
HON KAY RobiLio			
140 ADAMS Ave, Boom 212			
140 Marian 1 - Com	3. Service Type] Express Mall	에 투면 설계 교육 교육
mengy , TN 28103	☐ Registered C	I Return Receipt for N	Aerchandise
	I Insured Mail 4. Restricted Delivery?	1 C.O.D. (Extra Fee) C] Yes
2. Arti 7013 0600 0000 6508		102	595-02-M-1540
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic	Return Receipt		
			ं हे
U.S. Postal Service		S. Postal Serv ERTIFIED N	
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIVED OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	10 10	er International Confy	No Insurance Coverage Provided) No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided
For delivery information visit our website at www.dsp	n E	or delivery information	1011
HENPHIS TH 35109			7 3 07
Postage \$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Postage Contiled Fee	12.55 MAY 1 45.2013
Certified Fee	pstmarks2	:- 4 500	10.00
Return Hecept Fee (Endorsement Required)	1 8	Endorsement require	NS/14/2013
(Endorsement Required)	2017/	(Endorsomerm	\$ 90.00 900 37200
Total Postage & Fees \$		Total Postage & Fees	70
m Sent To HON. KAY ROBILIO	Doom 212 3	Sent To LO	BEARMAN SIC SGITE 2000
		or PO Box No.	Bearn an Step Sylte 2000 SE MADISON AVR, Sylte 2000 Memph SI TN 38/03 See Reverse for Instructions
Cov State, ZIP+4 w. Aurol. (/(A/ 5010	erse for Instructions	PS Form 3600. Augu	et 2005
The state of the s			